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Qty

Description of Parts

Condition

Estimate By
Workshop ($))

Our Adjusted
$)
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REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

1|REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)

REAR BOOT COVER (CONSISTENT)

REAR BOOT COVER LOGO(CONSISTENT)

REAR BOOT COVER EMBLEM (TIVOLI)(CONSISTENT)
REAR BOOT EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)

REAR BOOT INNER LOCK (CONSISTENT)

REAR BOOT NUMBER PLATE LIGHT @$47.00
(CONSISTENT)

1|REAR BOOT COVER INNER BOARD (CONSISTENT)

REAR BOOT COVER ABSORBER HOLDER @$106.00
(CONSISTENT)

1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)
1|REAR BUMPER LOWER (CONSISTENT)

REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR @$68.00(CONSISTENT)

1|REAR BUMPER CENTRE LAMP (CONSISTENT)
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)

REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET @$52.00
(CONSISTENT)

2|REAR BUMPER SIDE GARNISH @$131.00(CONSISTENT)
2|REAR TAIL LAMP @$885.00(CONSISTENT)
1|REAR EXHAUST SILENCER BOX (CONSISTENT)

REAR ADBLUE FLUID TANK (CONSISTENT)
REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)

REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)
REAR LUGGAGE PANEL (CONSISTENT)

1|REAR LUGGAGE PANEL TOP COVER (CONSISTENT)
2|REAR FENDER @$1685.00(CONSISTENT)

NOT NECESSARY

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

DISTORTED
NOT FITTED

N/S NOT
NECESSARY / O/S
CRACKED

BROKEN
BROKEN
BENT / TWISTED

DISTORTED / TORN
NOT NECESSARY

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY
BADLY DENTED
TWISTED

CRUMPLED /
BUCKLED

WARPED

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR
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80.30
1,860.00

110.00
62.00
64.00

233.70
94.00

385.10
320.00

1,650.29
865.00
136.00

267.50
378.70
104.00

262.00
1,770.00
867.20

1,860.00
851.70
141.70
922.30

227.60
3,370.00

912.75

68.00

150.00
378.70
104.00

262.00

851.70
141.70
922.30

227.60
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2|REAR FENDER INNER TRIM @$326.80(CONSISTENT) N/S NOT 653.60 326.80
NECESSARY / O/S
DEFORMED /
TWISTED
1|REAR TOOL TRAY (CONSISTENT) TORN 213.60 213.60
1|REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD(CONSISTENT) BENT 180.50 180.50
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -1,793.08 -473.97
16,137.71 4,265.68
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)(CONSISTENT) CRACKED 45.00 40.00
1|SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 50.00 30.00
1|SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN) NOT NECESSARY 30.00 -
(CONSISTENT)
1|SET REAR ARCH GARNISH CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
1|ADBLUE CHEMICAL (SN)(CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
1|REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)(CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 100.00 -
1|SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN) SHORTED 200.00 200.00
(CONSISTENT)
585.00 270.00
LABOUR
TO CHECK WIRING . 250.00 20.00
APPLY ANTI RUST CHEMICAL. 250.00 60.00
TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN. NOT NECESSARY 160.00 -
TO REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR TRIMMING CUSHION 250.00 80.00
SEAT ETC.
TO REMOVE AND REPLACE EXHAUST PIPE . 150.00 60.00
TO REMOVE AND REPLACE ADBLUE TANK . NOT NECESSARY 120.00 -
TO REMOVE AND REPLACE SPARE PARTS AND PANEL 1,600.00 1,100.00
BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR BOOT
COVER ,REAR EXHAUST SILENCER BOX AND REAR
FENDER .
TO SPRAY PAINTING AND ETC. 1,500.00 900.00
4,280.00 2,220.00
GRAND TOTAL 21,002.71 6,755.68
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RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

5,200.00
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CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this

Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.



