

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLC 4432C

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	80.30	-
1	REAR BOOT COVER (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,860.00	-
1	REAR BOOT COVER LOGO(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	110.00	-
1	REAR BOOT COVER EMBLEM (TIVOLI)(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	62.00	-
1	REAR BOOT EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	64.00	-
1	REAR BOOT INNER LOCK (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	233.70	-
2	REAR BOOT NUMBER PLATE LIGHT @\$47.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	94.00	-
1	REAR BOOT COVER INNER BOARD (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	385.10	-
2	REAR BOOT COVER ABSORBER HOLDER @\$106.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	320.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,650.29	912.75
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER (CONSISTENT)	NOT FITTED	865.00	-
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR @\$68.00(CONSISTENT)	N/S NOT NECESSARY / O/S CRACKED	136.00	68.00
1	REAR BUMPER CENTRE LAMP (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	267.50	150.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	378.70	378.70
2	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET @\$52.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT / TWISTED	104.00	104.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE GARNISH @\$131.00(CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED / TORN	262.00	262.00
2	REAR TAIL LAMP @\$885.00(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,770.00	-
1	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER BOX (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	867.20	-
1	REAR ADBLUE FLUID TANK (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,860.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED	851.70	851.70
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	141.70	141.70
1	REAR LUGGAGE PANEL (CONSISTENT)	CRUMPLED / BUCKLED	922.30	922.30
1	REAR LUGGAGE PANEL TOP COVER (CONSISTENT)	WARPED	227.60	227.60
2	REAR FENDER @\$1685.00(CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	3,370.00	-

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM23000850/Upa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM @\$326.80(CONSISTENT)	N/S NOT NECESSARY / O/S DEFORMED / TWISTED	653.60	326.80
1	REAR TOOL TRAY (CONSISTENT)	TORN	213.60	213.60
1	REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD(CONSISTENT)	BENT	180.50	180.50
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-1,793.08	-473.97
			16,137.71	4,265.68
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)(CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	45.00	40.00
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	-
1	SET REAR ARCH GARNISH CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	ADBLUE CHEMICAL (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
1	SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)	SHORTED	200.00	200.00
			585.00	270.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO CHECK WIRING .		250.00	20.00
	APPLY ANTI RUST CHEMICAL.		250.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN.	NOT NECESSARY	160.00	-
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE REAR TRIMMING CUSHION SEAT ETC .		250.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE EXHAUST PIPE .		150.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE ADBLUE TANK .	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE SPARE PARTS AND PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR BOOT COVER ,REAR EXHAUST SILENCER BOX AND REAR FENDER.		1,600.00	1,100.00
	TO SPRAY PAINTING AND ETC.		1,500.00	900.00
			4,280.00	2,220.00
	GRAND TOTAL		21,002.71	6,755.68

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM23000850/Upa3q2



Page No.:3 of 3

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS		5,200.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM23000850/Upa3q2

CHUA KANG SENG
Licensed Appraiser